
Contact Details:  Rev Todd Beiswenger  
                                                                       22 Dudley St, Penshurst NSW 2222 
  Phone (02) 9580 1589  
                                                                        Email todd@hurstvillenewchurch.com 
 Website http://www.hurstvillenewchurch.com 

HURSTVILLE  SOCIETY  OF  THE  NEW  CHURCH  CALENDAR 
 

JUNE 2019 
 
 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

30. 
 

10 a.m. Worship 
 

 1. 
 
Regional 
Ministers 
Meetings 
 
 
 

2. 
 
10 a.m. Worship 
(Rt Rev D Lindrooth) 
followed by Luncheon 
(see newsletter) 

3.  
 
International 
Ministers depart 

4. 
 
 

5. 
 
 

6. 
 

 
 
 

7.  
 

8.  
 

9.  
 

10 a.m. Worship 
 

10. 

 
PUBLIC 

HOLIDAY 

11. 
 
 
 

12.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13. 
 
 
 

14. 
  
 
 
 

15. 
 
 
 

16.  
 

10 a.m. Worship 
New Church Day 
Program –  
see newsletter 
 

17.  
 
 
 
7.30 p.m. 
Class  

18.  
 
 

19. 
 
  
 
 

20. 
 
 

 

21.  
 

22.  
 
 

23. 
 

10 a.m. Worship 
 

24.  
 
 

 
 

25. 
 
 

26. 27. 
 
 

28. 29. 

   Baringa Duties: Jenn    Holy Supper Bread:    
   Flowers Usher/Chancel Sunday School  

(see note 2 below) 
June    2  Huiling Murray Jenn 
June 9  Patricia Owen Cliff 
June 16  Lori Cliff  
June 23  Huiling Murray Kristen 
June 30  Lori Owen Jenn 

      
July 7  Huiling Murray Cliff 

 
JUNE DINNER No Dinner and Class in June   
JULY DINNER To be advised  
  

Note 1. If your roster is unsuitable, please arrange your own substitute 
Note 2.  Please advise Sunday School teacher if additional children will be attending 
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